On-Market Purchases

The financial effects set out below are for illustrative purposes only. The
illustrations are based on historical numbers for the financial period ended
31 December 2016; however, they are not necessarily representative of future
financial performance.

Although the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or
acquire up to 10% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares), the Company
may not necessarily purchase or acquire part of or the entire 10% of the issued
Shares (excluding treasury shares). In addition, the Company may cancel all or
parts of the Shares repurchased or hold all or part of the Shares repurchased in
treasury.

14

Even if the renewal of the Share Purchase Mandate is approved, the Directors would
not exercise the Share Purchase Mandate if they believe that such exercise would
result in a material adverse effect to the financial position of the Company or the
Group.

Scenario 1(A)

On-Market Purchases of 105,200,000 Shares out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2016
Share Capital 263,692 237,323 263,692 237,323
Other Reserves 336,928 336,928 – –
Revenue Reserves 128,527 117,129 380,749 369,351

729,147 691,380 644,441 606,674

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ Funds 729,147 691,380 644,441 606,674

NTA* 729,147 691,380 644,441 606,674
NAV* 729,147 691,380 644,441 606,674
Current Assets 37,061 33,284 51 51
Current Liabilities 30,466 30,466 45,610 45,610
Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,643 1,866 41 41
Number of Shares (’000) 1,052,000 946,800 1,052,000 946,800
Treasury shares (’000) – – – –

Financial Ratios
Basic EPS (cents) 1.13 1.26 – –
Diluted EPS (cents) 1.13 1.26 – –
NTA per Share (cents) 69.31 73.02 61.26 64.08
NAV per Share (cents) 69.31 73.02 61.26 64.08
Current Ratio (times) 1.22 1.09 0.00 0.00

* excluding non-controlling interests

Note:

The figures for the Group and the Company before share purchase are based on the audited financial statements

as at 31 December 2016.

15

Scenario 1(B)

On-Market Purchases of 105,200,000 Shares out of capital, of which 105,200,000 Shares

are held in treasury

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2016
Share Capital 263,692 263,692 263,692 263,692
Other Reserves 336,928 336,928 – –
Revenue Reserves 128,527 128,527 380,749 380,749

729,147 729,147 644,441 644,441

Treasury shares – (37,767) – (37,767)

Shareholders’ Funds 729,147 691,380 644,441 606,674

NTA* 729,147 691,380 644,441 606,674
NAV* 729,147 691,380 644,441 606,674
Current Assets 37,061 33,284 51 51
Current Liabilities 30,466 30,466 45,610 45,610
Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,643 1,866 41 41
Number of Shares (’000) 1,052,000 946,800 1,052,000 946,800
Treasury shares (’000) – 105,200 – 105,200

Financial Ratios
Basic EPS (cents) 1.13 1.26 – –
Diluted EPS (cents) 1.13 1.26 – –
NTA per Share (cents) 69.31 73.02 61.26 64.08
NAV per Share (cents) 69.31 73.02 61.26 64.08
Current Ratio (times) 1.22 1.09 0.00 0.00

* excluding non-controlling interests

Note:

The figures for the Group and the Company before share purchase are based on the audited financial statements

as at 31 December 2016.

Off-Market Purchases

The financial effects set out below are for illustrative purposes only. The

illustrations are based on historical numbers for the financial period ended

31 December 2016, however, they are not necessarily representative of future

financial performance.

Although the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or
acquire up to 10% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares), the Company
may not necessarily purchase or acquire part of or the entire 10% of the issued
Shares (excluding treasury shares). In addition, the Company may cancel all or
parts of the Shares repurchased or hold all or part of the Shares repurchased in
treasury.

Even if the renewal of the Share Purchase Mandate is approved, the Directors would
not exercise the Share Purchase Mandate if they believe that such exercise would
result in a material adverse effect to the financial position of the Company or the
Group.

16

Scenario 2(A)

Off-Market Purchases of 105,200,000 Shares out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2016
Share Capital 263,692 237,323 263,692 237,323
Other Reserves 336,928 336,928 – –
Revenue Reserves 128,527 115,341 380,749 367,563

729,147 689,592 644,441 604,886

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ Funds 729,147 689,592 644,441 604,886

NTA* 729,147 689,592 644,441 604,886
NAV* 729,147 689,592 644,441 604,886
Current Assets 37,061 33,106 51 51
Current Liabilities 30,466 30,466 45,610 45,610
Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,643 1,688 41 41
Number of Shares (’000) 1,052,000 946,800 1,052,000 946,800
Treasury shares (’000) – – – –

Financial Ratios
Basic EPS (cents) 1.13 1.26 – –
Diluted EPS (cents) 1.13 1.26 – –
NTA per Share (cents) 69.31 72.83 61.26 63.89
NAV per Share (cents) 69.31 72.83 61.26 63.89
Current Ratio (times) 1.22 1.09 0.00 0.00

* excluding non-controlling interests

Note:

The figures for the Group and the Company before share purchase are based on the audited financial statements

as at 31 December 2016.

17

Scenario 2(B)

Off-Market Purchases of 105,200,000 Shares out of capital, of which 105,200,000 Shares

are held in treasury

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2016
Share Capital 263,692 263,692 263,692 263,692
Other Reserves 336,928 336,928 – –
Revenue Reserves 128,527 128,527 380,749 380,749

729,147 729,147 644,441 644,441

Treasury shares – (39,555) – (39,555)

Shareholders’ Funds 729,147 689,592 644,441 604,886

NTA* 729,147 689,592 644,441 604,886
NAV* 729,147 689,592 644,441 604,886
Current Assets 37,061 33,106 51 51
Current Liabilities 30,466 30,466 45,610 45,610
Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,643 1,688 41 41
Number of Shares (’000) 1,052,000 946,800 1,052,000 946,800
Treasury shares (’000) – 105,200 – 105,200

Financial Ratios
Basic EPS (cents) 1.13 1.26 – –
Diluted EPS (cents) 1.13 1.26 – –
NTA per Share (cents) 69.31 72.83 61.26 63.89
NAV per Share (cents) 69.31 72.83 61.26 63.89
Current Ratio (times) 1.22 1.09 0.00 0.00

* excluding non-controlling interests

Note:

The figures for the Group and the Company before share purchase are based on the audited financial statements

as at 31 December 2016.

Shareholders who are in doubt as to their respective tax positions or any tax
implications arising from the Share Purchase Mandate or who may be subject to tax
in a jurisdiction other than Singapore should consult their own professional